

Works Notice

October 2019

Yeronga – geotechnical investigations Saturday 9 to Sunday 10 November 2019

Yeronga station geotechnical investigations will be undertaken on Saturday 9 and Sunday 10 November to prepare for construction of the Cross River Rail project. A single lane closure will be in place on Fairfield Road. Select car park spaces on Lake Street will be closed from 6:00pm Friday 9 to 6:30am Monday 11 November.

What to expect


This work will be undertaken from 6:30am to 6:30pm and you may notice some minor disruptions such as:


- Temporary closure of 10 commuter car parks on Lake Street. Vehicles must be removed from these spaces by 6:00pm Friday 8 November.
- Traffic temporarily reduced to a single southbound lane on Fairfield Road between Kadumba Street and Cowper Street
- Increased levels of localised noise and dust from machinery such as drill rigs, vacuum excavation trucks and excavators
- Increased construction vehicle movements on local roads adjacent to Yeronga station.

In the event of delay, this work will be undertaken on the next available day shift.

Access to properties will be maintained at all times.

Every effort will be made to keep disruption to a minimum. We appreciate your patience during the construction period and will continue to update you as work progresses.


 Car spaces temporarily closed

 Traffic lane temporarily closed